EDG2601080023C00207R Date: Jan. 16, 2026  

$二维码$ 

$印章$ 

测试要求 

Test Requested 

: 根据客人要求，参照 REACH 法规 (EC) No 1907/2006，针对欧洲化学品管理局
(ECHA)于 2025 年 11 月 05 日发布的 251 项高度关注物质(SVHC)进行筛查测试。 

As specified by the client, conduct the screening test of Two hundred and fifty-one 

(251) substances in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern 

(SVHC) for authorization published by European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on 

and before 5th, November, 2025 regarding REACH Regulation(EC) No 
1907/2006  in the submitted samples.

[...]

As specified by the client, the results were quoted from report EDG2601080023C00201R. 

第 4 页 共 26 页 

Page 4 of 26 

检测报告 

Test Report 

编号: EDG2601080023C00207R 日期: 2026 年 01 月 16 日  

No.:  EDG2601080023C00207R Date: Jan. 16, 2026  

$二维码$ 

251 种高度关注物质候选清单： 

Two hundred and fifty-one Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC): 

批次 

Batch 

序号 

No. 

物质名称 

Substance Name 
CAS No. MDL(%) 

I 1 
4,4'-二氨基二苯甲烷 (MDA) 

4,4'- Diaminodiphenylmethane (MDA) 
101-77-9 0.010 

I 2 
二甲苯麝香(MX) 

5-tert-butyl-2,4,6-trinitro-m-xylene (Musk Xylene)